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East Sussex Cycling Association
President: Mark Jones

Open 50 Miles Time Trial; Course G10/89
Scratch, Handicap and BBAR qualifying event

Sunday 17" June 2007

Prizes

Fastest Rider: 1% £20, 2™ £15, 3 £12, 4thgg:. 5thgg,
Veterans on Standard: 1t £8, 2™ £6.

Handicap: 1% £8, 2™ £6.

Fastest Woman: 1%t £8, 2™ £6.

Fastest Team (3 riders): Each rider £6

Awards for Riders from ESCA affiliated clubs only

Fastest Rider: The L Reich & Son Trophy
Fastest Woman: The Womens’ 50 mile Cup
Fastest Team: The Fred Marsh Memorial Trophy

Timekeepers

Mick Kilby and Richard Mead
Handicapper

Mick Kilby

Event Secretary

Bob Harber 10 Windmill Close Upper Beeding W Sussex BN44 3]P
01903 879598, on the day 07979 836259; hobharber@tiscali.co.ulk

Course Details for G10/89

e Start on A22, Maresfield By-pass, at the lay-by %' mile South of Lampool
Roundabout. Proceed straight at Batts Bridge Rbt and

= Right at Black Down Rbt.

e Follow A22 across Copwood, Little Horsted, Golf Course and Halland Rbts.

» Right at The Shaw Rbt (7.32 miles).

o Follow A22 via Whitesmith and Golden Cross to Boship Rbt (12.88 miles).

= Turn and retrace on A22 to Batts Bridge Rbt (24.99 miies).

¢ Turn and retrace on A22 to Boship Rbt (37.15 miles).

e Turn and retrace on A22 to Batts Bridge Rbt. Straight over Rbt to

e Finish opposite lay-by used at start (50 miles).




Headquarters

Fairwarp Village Hall will be open for changing from 0530. Collect Numbers
and consult any late information at the hall when you sign on. Return your
numbers for tea. Please make generous donations for refreshments available in
the Hall.

Directions to Headquarters

From North: Follow A22 10 miles South from East Grinstead. At Lampool Rbt,
Left on B2026 and immediately Left again. After 1 mile take second of two Right
turns. HQ is 200 yards down lane. Park in the lane beyond the Hall on the Left-
hand side only. From South and from Finish: Continue on A22 to Lampooi Rbt.
Right on B2026 and as above.

Safety Instructions

e No vehicles shall be parked on the highway within sight of the start or
finish.

e Do not warm up on the course after the first competitor has started.

- Additional hazards not listed on the start sheet will be displayed at the
signing on point. All competitors must take note of these details when they
sign on.

« Extra care when negotiating all roundabouts, particularly when turning at
Boship and Batts Bridge.

e Times will not be given at the Finish.

e After finishing, you must continue ahead to Lampool roundabout, take
the second exit (Right) to the B2026 and continue to Event HQ. A ‘U’ turn
after finishing will lead to disqualification.

Helmets

Are compulsory for under-18s. Cycling Time Trials (CTT) and the event
promoters strongly advise all competitors to wear a helmet meeting
internationally accepted safety standards.

Sponsored Clubs
Kent Cycles RC; Look/Bianchi/Pro/Met/Tekno Fuel

Promoted

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations



East Sussex Cycling Association

Open 50 Miles Time Trial: Course G10/89

Sunday 17" June 2007

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
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40

Start
6.31

6.32
6:33
6.34
6.35
6.36
6.37
6.38
6.39
6.40
6.41

6.42
6.43
6.44
6.45
6.46
6.47
6.48
6.49
6.50
6.51

6.52
6.53
6.54
6.55
6.56
6.57
6.58
6.59
7.00
7.01

7.02
7.03
7.04
7.05
7.08
7.07
7.08
7.09
7.10

Rider

Sue Eaton
Simon Yates
Ant O'Callaghan
Chris Parker
Chris Hodge
Geoff Clifton
Jim Hollands
Nick Pendleton
Horry Hemsley
Stephen Morgan
Stuart Medhurst
David Hickman
Les Hayman
Alan Symonds
Colin Harris
James Stone
Nathan Gale
Andy Eaton
Debbie Evers
Tristan Court
Andrew Stobbart
Neil Quarmby
Bryn Tully
Steph Humphrey
lan Bashford
Nick Kinsey
Geoff Smith
Stuart Payne
Martin Yardley
Paul Thatcher
Mark Newton
Rchd Woodward
Steve Rann
Andrew Thomas
Barry Chariton
Peter Baker
Keith Garbutt
Alan Lloyd
Elaine Scott
David Twin

Club
Tri-Cyclists

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & D Wh
Hastings & St L. CC

Brighton Excelsior CC

Redhill CC
Rye & D Wh
Met Police CC

Lewes Wanderers CC

Tooting CC

Eastbourne Rvrs CC

Old Portlians CC

Southborough & D Wh
Eastbourne Rvrs CC
Lewes Wanderers CC

West Kent RC

Worthing Excelsior CC

Tri-Cyclists

Lewes Wanderers CC

Brighton Mitre CC

Eastbourne Rvrs CC
Southborough & D Wh

Anerley BC

Eastbourne Rvrs CC

Old Portlians CC
Team Try UK
VC Etoile

Central Sussex CC
Southborough & D Wh

Brighton Mitre CC

Sydenham Wheelers
East Grinstead CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & D Wh

San Fairy Ann CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
South Western RC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Sydenham Wheelers

53
44
31
30
8
12
56
36
56
6
9
15
31
38
8
16
20
12
36
38
14
15
19
20
6
10
11
19
32
4
6
11
16
22
5
8
14
20
35
4
Cont. ...
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Cat H'cap Vet Std

2.47.30
2.33.15
2.26.32
2.28.45

2.25.28
2.48.45
2.26.32
2.55.09

2.22.14
2.32.06
2.56.28
2.51.16
2.27.38

2.22.14
2.33.15

2.23.19
2.20.08
2.41.25

2.28.45
2.24.23
2.34.23
2.21.10
2.19.05
2.21.10
2.17.01
22214
2.22.14
2.20.08
2.34.23
2.26.32
2.17.01
2.33.15
2.46.15
2.20.08

Result



No.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Start
7.4
7.12
713
7.14
7.15
7.16
AT
7.18
7.19
7.20
7.21
7.22
7.23
7.24
7.25
7.26
727
7.28
7.29
7.30
7:31
7.32
7.33

Rider

Steve Trott
John Mankelow
Adam Ford
Peter Barling
Derek Howlett
Edwd Boorman
Chris Cowlard
Graham Jeffs
Tim Miles
Mark Winton
Peter Moon
Andy Cox

Alan Priddy
David Nash
Steve Frame
Mike Levett

Hy Featherstone
Andrew Murray
Keith Wilkinson
Gary Chalkiey
Ben Fielden
Kevin Bashford
Paul Alderson

Club

GS Stella

Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rvrs CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Kent Cycles RC

East Grinstead CC
Southborough & D Wh
Lewes Wanderers CC
Hastings & St L. CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rvrs CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
De Laune CC

East Grinstead Tri
Eastbourne Rvrs CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rvrs CC
Redhill CC

East Surrey RC

Kent Cycles RC
Rother Valley CC
East Grinstead CC
South Western RC

Cat H'cap
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8
15
17
18

5
15
16
17
28
2

7

8
20
21
4

9
14
16
22
2
9
11

Scr

Vet Std
2.21.10
2.37.53

2.19.05
2.45.03
2.30.58
2.36.42
2.39.03

2.23.19

2.45.03
2.40.14
2.18.03

2.56.28

2.40.14
2.22.14
2.45.03
2.25.28

Result



