East Sussex Cycling Association

President: Mark Jones

Open 50 Miles Time Trial; Course G10/89

Scratch, Handicap and BBAR qualifying event

Sunday 17th June 2007

Prizes

Fastest Rider:

1st £20,

2nd £15, 3rd £12, 4th £8, 5th £6.

Veterans on Standard:

1st £8,

2nd £6.

Handicap:

1st £8,

2nd £6. 2nd £6.

Fastest Woman:

1st £8,

Fastest Team (3 riders):

Each rider £6

Awards for Riders from ESCA affiliated clubs only

Fastest Rider:

The L Reich & Son Trophy The Womens' 50 mile Cup

Fastest Woman: Fastest Team:

The Fred Marsh Memorial Trophy

Timekeepers

Mick Kilby and Richard Mead

Handicapper

Mick Kilby

Event Secretary

Bob Harber 10 Windmill Close Upper Beeding W Sussex BN44 3JP 01903 879598, on the day 07979 836259; bobharber@tiscali.co.uk

Course Details for G10/89

- Start on A22, Maresfield By-pass, at the lay-by 1/4 mile South of Lampool Roundabout, Proceed straight at Batts Bridge Rbt and
- Right at Black Down Rbt.
- Follow A22 across Copwood, Little Horsted, Golf Course and Halland Rbts.
- Right at The Shaw Rbt (7.32 miles).
- Follow A22 via Whitesmith and Golden Cross to Boship Rbt (12.88 miles).
- Turn and retrace on A22 to Batts Bridge Rbt (24.99 miles).
- Turn and retrace on A22 to Boship Rbt (37.15 miles).
- Turn and retrace on A22 to Batts Bridge Rbt. Straight over Rbt to
- Finish opposite lay-by used at start (50 miles).

Headquarters

Fairwarp Village Hall will be open for changing from 0530. Collect Numbers and consult any late information at the hall when you sign on. Return your numbers for tea. Please make generous donations for refreshments available in the Hall.

Directions to Headquarters

From North: Follow A22 10 miles South from East Grinstead. At Lampool Rbt, Left on B2026 and immediately Left again. After 1 mile take second of two Right turns. HQ is 200 yards down lane. Park in the lane beyond the Hall on the Lefthand side only. From South and from Finish: Continue on A22 to Lampool Rbt. Right on B2026 and as above.

Safety Instructions

- No vehicles shall be parked on the highway within sight of the start or finish.
- Do not warm up on the course after the first competitor has started.
- Additional hazards not listed on the start sheet will be displayed at the signing on point. All competitors must take note of these details when they sign on.
- Extra care when negotiating all roundabouts, particularly when turning at Boship and Batts Bridge.
- Times will not be given at the Finish.
- After finishing, you must continue ahead to Lampool roundabout, take
 the second exit (Right) to the B2026 and continue to Event HQ. A 'U' turn
 after finishing will lead to disqualification.

Helmets

Are compulsory for under-18s. Cycling Time Trials (CTT) and the event promoters **strongly advise** all competitors to wear a helmet meeting internationally accepted safety standards.

Sponsored Clubs

Kent Cycles RC; Look/Bianchi/Pro/Met/Tekno Fuel

Promoted

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

East Sussex Cycling Association Open 50 Miles Time Trial: Course G10/89 Sunday 17th June 2007

Sun	day 1	7 th June 2007					
No.	Start	Rider	Club	Cat	H'cap	Vet Std	Result
1	6.31	Sue Eaton	Tri-Cyclists	W	53	2.47.30	
2	6.32	Simon Yates	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	44	2.33.15	
3	6.33	Ant O'Callaghan	Southborough & D Wh	V	31	2.26.32	
4	6.34	Chris Parker	Hastings & St L. CC	V	30	2.28.45	
5	6.35	Chris Hodge	Brighton Excelsior CC	S	8	EHI	
6	6.36	Geoff Clifton	Redhill CC	V	12	2.25.28	
7	6.37	Jim Hollands	Rye & D Wh	V	56	2.48.45	
8	6.38	Nick Pendleton	Met Police CC	V	36	2.26.32	
9	6.39	Horry Hemsley	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	56	2.55.09	
10	6.40	Stephen Morgan	Tooting CC	S	6	1.	
11	6.41	Stuart Medhurst	Eastbourne Rvrs CC	V	9	2.22.14	
12	6.42	David Hickman	Old Portlians CC	V	15	2.32.06	
13	6.43	Les Hayman	Southborough & D Wh	V	31	2.56.28	
14	6.44	Alan Symonds	Eastbourne Rvrs CC	V	38	2.51.16	
15	6.45	Colin Harris	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	8	2.27.38	
16	6.46	James Stone	West Kent RC	S	16	(8)	
17	6.47	Nathan Gale	Worthing Excelsior CC	S	20	14	
18	6.48	Andy Eaton	Tri-Cyclists	V	12	2.22.14	
19	6.49	Debbie Evers	Lewes Wanderers CC	W	36	2.33.15	-
20	6.50	Tristan Court	Brighton Mitre CC	S	8	-	
21	6.51	Andrew Stobbart	Eastbourne Rvrs CC	V	14	2.23.19	
22	6.52	Neil Quarmby	Southborough & D Wh	V	15	2.20.08	
23	6.53	Bryn Tully	Anerley BC	V	19	2.41.25	
24	6.54	Steph Humphrey	Eastbourne Rvrs CC	S	20		
25	6.55	Ian Bashford	Old Portlians CC	V	6	2.28.45	
26	6.56	Nick Kinsey	Team Try UK	V	10	2.24.23	
27	6.57	Geoff Smith	VC Etoile	V	11	2.34.23	
28	6.58	Stuart Payne	Central Sussex CC	V	19	2.21.10	
29	6.59	Martin Yardley	Southborough & D Wh	V	32	2.19.05	
30	7.00	Paul Thatcher	Brighton Mitre CC	V	4	2.21.10	
31	7.01	Mark Newton	Sydenham Wheelers	V	6	2.17.01	
32	7.02	Rchd Woodward	East Grinstead CC	V	11	2.22.14	
33	7.03	Steve Rann	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	16	2.22.14	
34	7.04	Andrew Thomas	Southborough & D Wh	V	22	2.20.08	
35	7.05	Barry Charlton	San Fairy Ann CC	V	5	2.34.23	
36	7.06	Peter Baker	Lewes Wanderers CC	٧	8	2.26.32	
37	7.07	Keith Garbutt	South Western RC	V	14	2.17.01	
38	7.08	Alan Lloyd	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	20	2.33.15	
39	7.09	Elaine Scott	Brighton Excelsior CC	W	35	2.46.15	
40	7.10	David Twin	Sydenham Wheelers	V	4	2.20.08	
				C	ont		

No.	Start	Rider	Club	Cat	H'cap	Vet Std	Result	
41	7.11	Steve Trott	GS Stella	V	8	2.21.10		
42	7.12	John Mankelow	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	15	2.37.53		
43	7.13	Adam Ford	Eastbourne Rvrs CC	S	17	-		
44	7.14	Peter Barling	Lewes Wanderers CC	S	18	3	**	
45	7.15	Derek Howlett	Kent Cycles RC	V	5	2.19.05		
46	7.16	Edwd Boorman	East Grinstead CC	V	15	2.45.03		
47	7.17	Chris Cowlard	Southborough & D Wh	V	16	2.30.58		
48	7.18	Graham Jeffs	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	17	2.36.42		
49	7.19	Tim Miles	Hastings & St L. CC	V	28	2.39.03		
50	7.20	Mark Winton	Lewes Wanderers CC	S	2	12		
51	7.21	Peter Moon	Eastbourne Rvrs CC	V	7	2.23.19		
52	7.22	Andy Cox	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	8	2.5		
53	7.23	Alan Priddy	De Laune CC	V	20	2.45.03		
54	7.24	David Nash	East Grinstead Tri	V	21	2.40.14		
55	7.25	Steve Frame	Eastbourne Rvrs CC	V	4	2.18.03		
56	7.26	Mike Levett	Lewes Wanderers CC	S	9	- 4		
57	7.27	Hy Featherstone	Eastbourne Rvrs CC	V	14	2.56.28		
58	7.28	Andrew Murray	Redhill CC	S	16	-		
59	7.29	Keith Wilkinson	East Surrey RC	V	22	2.40.14		
60	7.30	Gary Chalkley	Kent Cycles RC	V	2	2.22.14		
61	7.31	Ben Fielden	Rother Valley CC	V	9	2.45.03		
62	7.32	Kevin Bashford	East Grinstead CC	V	11	2.25.28		
63	7.33	Paul Alderson	South Western RC	S	Scr	-		